

UNOFFICIAL COPERSTRATE OF THE ORIGINAL COPERSTRATE ORIGINAL COPERSTRATE

2002-08-09 13:15:24

Cook County Recorder

27.50

Deed in Trust	0020873261
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that the Grantor, Louis L. Javell, never	
married of the County of Cook and State	
of Illinois, for and in consideration in hand paid, and of other good and valuable considerations, receipt of	
which is hereby duly acknowledged, Convey and Warrant unto U.S.	Bank, N.A., 104 N. Oak Park Ave, Oak Park, Illinois, its successor or successors, as
	Grantee, the following described real estate situated in
Cook County, Illinoi: tr w	it:
See legal attached	COOK COUNTY
	RECORDER EUGENE "GENE" MOORE
·	SKOKIE OFFICE
2938 W. Armitage, Chicago PTN 13-36-123-008-0000	o, Illinois
	No Revenue Staros Required. No Taxable Consideration. Exempt Under Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act. Sec. 4 Par. (e).  By
THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APP HEREOF.	EARING ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS INSTRUMENT ARE MADE A PART
any and all statutes of the State of Illinoi	expressly waive and release any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of s, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.
In witness whereof, the grantor af	oresaid has hereunto set 415 hand and seal this 34 <sup>71</sup> day
to July XI	(SEAL)(SEAL)
Logist. Jakeyi	(SEAL)(SEAL)

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY IRA T. KAUFMAN 1155 N. Milwaukee, Riverwoods, Ill. (0015 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said ear estate with the appurenances, upon the trusts, and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof and to resubdivide said real estate as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms to convey either with or without consideration to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all the title of estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trust in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part the coft shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see to the applications of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been compled with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire it to any of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the late of filing for record of this Deed.

This conveyance is made "pot the express understanding and condition that neither U.S. Bank, N.A., individually or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgement or decree for anything it or they or its or their agents or attorneys may do or omit to do in or about the said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto or for injury to person or property happening in or about said real estate, any and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for sucliphroses, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name, as Trustee of an express trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligation whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever so all be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filing for record of this Deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only any interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in said Trustee the entire legal and equitable title in fee simple, in and to all of the real estate above described.

tering that	blic in and for the said County and State aforesaid, do hereby
and deliver and appearing period and the fills have in the same and deliver	subscribed to the foregoing owledge that signed, scaled and delivered the said uses and purposes therein set forth, acluding the release and
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this	24th day of July 2002.
BARBARA J. STEINBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  Mail COORDINATED 11/24/2002	otary Seal Steuher
Name: U.S. Bank, N.A.	0020873261 Page 2 of 4
Street Address: 104 N. Oak Park Avenue	2938 W. Armitage, Chicago, Illinois 60647  Address of Property
City, State Zip: Oak Park IL 60301	950 W. BARRY AVE. CHILANO IL 10657 Taxes to be mailed to:

U S BANK

888 858 4639

P.07

IOFFICIAL CO 38 mitage Bul

First American Title Insurance Company 27775 Diehl Road, Warrenville, IL 60555 Phone(630) 799-7101, Fax (630) 836-9563

## OWNERSHIP SEARCH

FILE NO.: 54511

DATE: 06/06/2002

TO:

U.S. Bank, N.A. 16 Ninth Ave. North Hopkins, MN 55343

0020873261 Page 3 of 4

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/24/2002

GRANTEE IN LAST DEEP OF RECORD: Louis L Javell

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lots 1 and 2 in the resubdivison of Lots 32, 32, 34, 35 and 36 in Parkway addition, a Subdivision of Lots 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 in each in Blocks 4, 9 and 10 in Schlesmig and of the vacated Alleys and 1/2 of Street and adjoining said lots and of a strip 3 and 5/10 feet wide of and adjoining said 1/2 street in the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 36, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook

THIS SEARCH REPLECTS THE "GRANTEE IN LAST DEED OF RECORD" OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED TO FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY AS DISCLOSED IN PUBLIC RECORDS ESTABLISHED UNDER STATE STATUTES AND AT THE DATE SHOWN. IF REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT, IT WILL ALSO ENCOMPASS GENERAL REAL ESTATE TAXES, MORTGAGES, ASSICALIENTS, JUDGMENTS AND LIENS OF RECORD AS SHOWN IN THE RECORDERS OFFICE OF THE COUNTY WHERE THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED AND WHICH MAY CONSTITUTE A LIEN ON THE DESCRIBED PREMISES. IT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SEARCH OF ANY JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS IN ANY COURT. THE INFO MATION FURNISHED IN THIS SEARCH IS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE APPLICANT ONLY. USE OF THIS INFORMATION BY ONE OTHER THAN THE APPLICANT WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE COMPANY IS PROHIBITED. THIS IS NOT A TITLE INSURANCE POLICY, ABSTRACT, GUARANTY OR OPINION OF TITLE AND MAY NOT BE RELIED UPON AS SUCH. NO AMENDMENT, DELETION OR ENDORSEMENT CAN BE NADE TO THIS SEARCH. IT ONLY REFLECTS THE RECORD TITLE AS SHOWN BY THE PUBLIC RECORDS. THE COMPANY'S LIABILITY IS LIMITED TO THE ACTUAL AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS SEARCH. ANY CLAIM OF LOSS OR DAMAGE, WHETHER OR NOT BASED ON NEGLIGENCE, SHALL BE LIMITED TO SUCH AMOUNT. IN THE EVENT ANY OF THE ABOVE LIMITING PROVISIONS ARE HELD INVALID OR UNENFORCEABLE THE REMAINING SHALL BE DEEMED NOT TO INCLUDE THAT PORTION AND THEY SHALL HAVE FULL FORCE

FOR YOUR PROTECTION, PLEASE OBTAIN A TITLE COMMITMENT AND SUBSEQUENT POLICY OF

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE (55 ILCS 5/3 5020 B)

The **Grantor** or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the **Grantee** shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

1	Dated 70 8 ,2002
	Signature: Mmc (/s/mm) VP
	Signature: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	ZUORRICIAI CEALUS
	PADRADA L CTTIADEDO
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
(	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/24/2002
	Tuball Xilladies municimina
7	The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the
	annulas shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a
	and there is of there a national nerson, an Illinois Corporation of
	service composation authorized to do business or acquire and nota
	Little to wear detate in Illinoist a partnership authorized to do
	business on agoning and hold title to real estate in illimits, or
	the antitum accomized as a nerghr and allthorized to do business
	or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the
	State of Illinois.
	1 2 2
	Dated Av4 8 2002
	the same ( day of ) 10
	Signature: White Signature or Agent
	A " () F F I I I A L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L
	subscribed and sworn to before me by the said BARBARA J. STEINBERG
	this day of ( 2001 2 MOTARY PHRIC STAIL OF ILLINOIS )
3	MY COMMISSION EXPINED
	NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement
	gangarning the identity of a Grantee shall be quinty of a
	Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a class A
	misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



## **EUGENE "GENE" MOORE**